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This publication is designed to provide a timely 
report on current economic trends in the Motor Carrier 
industry, on a quarterly basis. The report contains 
principal operating statistics of Conon and Contract 
Class 1 and Class 2 intercity motor carriers of freight 
in Canada. It is meeting a long felt need for a current 
indicator of industry trends and providing motor carri-
er firms with a basis for comparing their own operating 
positions with others in the industry. 

Class 1 carriers are defined as those which have 
a gross operating revenue in excess of $500,000 annually, 
while Class 2 carriers are those whose gross operating 
revenues lie between $100,000 and $499,999. The break-
down of accounts used in this report follows the revised 
"Classification of Financial Accounts of Motor Carriers 

Freight in Canada", Catalogue Number 12-517, released 
the Dominion Bureau of Statistics in 1960. 

The Table on pages 2 and 3 presents provincial and 
ional revenues and operating expenses of the firms 

;orting, together with a brief statement of tonnage 
:rnd1ed and the number and revenues of firms reporting 
tonnage during the quarter. The table, shown on page 
4, gives the ratios of the operating expenses to oper-
ating revenues, by province and class of carrier. 

SUMMARY 

The number of carriers reporting increased from 
326 in the first quarter of 1966 to 369 for the same 
period in 1967. 

The operating revenues reported by 149 Class 1 
carriers was $101.2 million and $14.7 million by 220 
Class 2 carriers, for a total of $115.9 million. In 
the corresponding quarter of 1966, 139 Class 1 and 187 
Class 2 carriers reported a total of $87.2 million. 

The decrease in operating revenues from the 
fourth quarter of 1966 is due to a 13.9 per cent 
decrease in the average revenue of Class 1 and a 14.6 
per cent drop in the average revenue of Class 2 carriers. 

Text concluded on page 4. 

Transportation and Public Utilities Division 
Transportation Section 
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La prdsente publication vise it presenter, sur une base 
trimestrielle, un rapport a point sur lea tendances économiques 
actuellea dana lindustrie du camionnage. La rapport contient 
Is principale ststistique d'exploitation des voituriers de 
marchandises interurbains publics at a forfait des classes 1 
at 2 su Canada. Ii rdpond A un besoin longtemps senti d'un 
indicateur courant des tendances de l'industrie at a Is 
nCcessité de fournir aux entrepreneurs an camionnage une base 
de comparaison entre leur propre exploitation at celle des 
autres entrepreneurs dana Is même industrie. 

Lea entrepreneurs an camionnage de is classe 1 sont 
ceux dont lea recettes brutes d'exploitation excadent $500,000 
par annéa, tandis que ceux de Is classe 2 soot ceux dont elles 
variant entre $100,000 at $499,999. La ventilation des 
comptes enpLoyee dana le rapport eat conforme 	Is Classifi- 
cation (revjsde) des comptes financiers des entrepreneurs an 
cacionnsge au Canada (numéro de catalogue 12-517F), publié par 
Ic Bureau fédéral de la statistique en 1960. 

La tableau des pages 2 at 3 prdsente les recettes at 
lea ddpenses d'exploitation nationalea at provinciales des 
entreprises déclarantes sinai qu'un exposé sonunaire du tonnage 
manutentionnd at du nombre at des recetteS des entreprises 
déclarant le tonnage du trimestre. Le tableau de la page 4 
donne le rapport entre lea frais at las recettes dexploi-
tation par province at classe de voiturier. 

SOtelA IRE 

La nombre de voituriers déclarants a augmentC de 326 
qu'il dtait durant le premier trimestre de 1966 i 369 durant 
le trimestre correapondant de 1967. 

Las recettea d'exploitation declarees par 149 entrepre-
neurs an camionnage de Is classe 1 ant etd de $101,200,000 at 
par 220 de Is classe 2, de $14,700,000, ce qui donnent un total 
de $115,900,000. Au cours du trimestre correspondsnt de 1966, 
139 entrepreneurs de Is classe 1 at 187 de Is clssse 2 svaient 
dec lard un total de $87,200,000. 

La baisse des recettee d'exploitation dursnt le quatriè-
me trimestre de 1966 rdsulte d'une reduction de 13.9 p.  100 
de Is moyenne des recettes de Is classe I at 14.6 p.  100 des 
recettes de lo classe 2. 

Fin du texte, page 4. 

Division des transports at des services 
d'utilitd publique 

Section des transports 
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Motor Carriers - Freight, Quarterly 

January to March 1967 

Canada 
total 

Class 1 - Carriers(l) 	by province 

Total 
Atlan- 
tic(3)  

Quebec Ontario 'rairies 
British 

lumbia 
No. 

1 Carriers reporting 	.........No. 369 149 13 33 56 32 15 

2 Operating revenues 	.........$'OOO 115,918 101,181 1,811 26,665 39,935 25,713 7,057 

Operating expenses 

3 Maintenance and garage 	" 15,138 12,978 280 3,667 5,501 2,825 705 

4 Tran8portation 	..........." 49,013 42,410 754 10,467 14,568 13,287 3,334 

5 Terminal 	................." 22,014 21,231 302 6,192 9,882 3,534 1,321 

6 Traffic department 	" 2,172 1,982 31 586 733 510 122 

7 Insurance and claims 4,609 4,038 65 1,140 1,690 857 286 

8 Administration and general 	" 11,309 9,428 170 2,309 3,818 2,475 656 

9 Depreciation 	............." 7,215 6,027 177 1,476 2,739 1,222 413 

10 Total operating expenses 	" 111,470 98,094 1,779 25,837 38,931 24,710 6,837 

11 Net operating revenues 	" 4,448 3,087 32 828 1,004 1,003 220 

Employees 

12 Full-time 	................No. 27,842 24,423 575 7,217 10,235 4,927 1,469 

13 Part-time 	................" 1,480 1,204 20 167 464 478 75 

14 Total salaries and wages 	$ 1 000 41,051 36,108 645 10,090 16,136 6,691 2,546 

Tonnage 

15 Carriers reporting .......No. 252 122 10 30 44 25 13 

16 Tonnage hauled ........... 	'000 tons 7,582 6,215 172 1,976 2,624 1,088 355 

17 Operating revenues 	.......$'OOO 93,993 85,629 1,696 25,294 33,330 18,770 6,539 

iI.) uLass i carriers are tiose earning 	UU,UuO or more gross annual operating revenue. 
(2) Class 2 carriers are those earning $100,000 to $499,999 gross annual operating revenue. 
(3) Class 2 totals are included with class 1 for Atlantic Provinces.  

Soirurage motorisé - Marchandise, trimestriel 

Janvier Mars 1967 

Camionneurs classe 2(2) 	par province 

Total Québec Ontario Prairies 
Colombie- 

Britannique 

220 68 69 39 44 1 

14,737 5,319 4,466 2,492 2,460 $'000 	Total, 	recettes d'exploitation ... 2 

Frais d' exploitation 

2,160 884 673 298 305 

6,603 2,105 2,042 1,264 1,192 

783 327 219 122 115 

190 90 56 29 15 Dé 

571 260 149 90 72 

1 	Entretien et 	garage 	.............3 

" 	 Transport 	.......................4 

" 	 Assurances et reclamations 7 

1,881 794 537 248 302 

" 	 Terminus 	........................5 

" 	 partement du trafió 	...........6 

" 	 Administration et frais généraux 8 

1,188 426 372 195 195 

nomb. 	Transporteurs répondants 	........... 

1 	Amortissement 	..................9 

13,376 4,886 4,048 2,246 2,196 U 	Total, frais d'exploitation . 0 

1,361 433 418 246 264 " 	 Recettes, nettes d'exploitation .. 11 

Employés 

3,419 1,308 1,052 504 555 12 

276 102 74 44 56 " 13 

4,943 1,659 1,614 708 962 

nomb. 	A plein 	temps 	................... 

A temps 	partiel 	................. 

$ 1 000 	Total, salaires et traitementa 14 

Tonnage 

130 45 38 29 18 15 

1,367 539 426 182 220 

nomb. 	Transporteurs rCpondants ........ 

16 

8,364 3,153 2,254 1,903 1,054 

'000 tonnes 	Tonnes 	transportées 	............. 

$'OOO 	Recettes d'exploitation 	......... 17 

l) Iransporteurs dont les recettes Gexploitation Drutes atte3.gnent 	uu,uuu ou plus par annêe. 
(2) Transporteurs dont les recettes d'exploitation brutes s'établissent entre $100,000 et $499,999 par 

année. 
(3) Les classes 1 et 2 sont combinées pour former la classe 1 dens le cas des provinces de l'Atlantique. 



- * - 
	 1010704932 

In the first quarter of 1967, the 252 carriers 
reporting tonnage hauled 7.6 million tons, while 8.4 
million tons were hauled by 238 carriers in the last 
quarter of 1966 - an-average decline of 14.4 per cent per 
carrier. Of the firms reporting tonnage, the revenues 
were down 11.9 per cent.from the previous quarter. 

- The operating ratio. f;Ctass 1 and 2 carriers, 
which is the proportion of tdta,,l operating revenues 
absorbed by operating expene,p, lecreased from 102.9(3) per 
cent in the first quarter of1966 to 96.2(3) per cent in 
the current quarter. The operatii* ratio between the 
fourth quarter of 1966 and the fi'ist quarter of 1967 
increased from 95.3(3) per cent to 96.2(3) per cent 
respectively. 

Salaries and wages,.as a percentage of gross 
operating revenues decreased from 56.6 per cent in the 
fourth quarter of 1966to 35.4 per cent in the current 
quarter. 

Au Coors du prsnhir t r ilTl­ tri do 1967, los 252 taaion-
rteurs dclarant du tonnage ont transporté 7,600,000 tonnes, 
comparativement 8,400,000 tonnes transportées par 238 cami 
neurs durant le quatrième trimestre, soft une diminution moyr 
no de 14.4 p.  100 pour cheque transporteur. Los recettes des 
entreprises déclarant leur tonnage Ont diminuê de 11.9 p. lOt 
sur le trimeatre précédent. 

Le taux d'exploitation des transporteurs de Is premire 
et de Ia deuxième classe, c'est--dire la proportion de reve-
nus d'exploitation absorbée par les frais d'exploitation est 
passé de 102.9(3) p. 100 durant le premier trimestre de 1966 a 
96.2(3) p. 100 au cours du present trimestre. La proportion 
d'activitC entre le quatrime trimestre de 1966 et le premier 
trimestre de 1967 a augmenté respectiveinent, de 95.3(3) p. 100 
a 96.2(3) p. 100. 

Lea traitements et salaires, en pourcentage des recettes 
brutes d'explottation, ont baissé de 36.6 35.4 p. 100 entre 
le dernier trimestre de 1966 et le trimestre actuel. 

Operating Ratios(l) - Motor Carriers - Freight -- Coefficients d'exploitation(l) - Entrepreneurs en camionnage 

Carriers - C1ass I Transporteurs - Classe 2 

A 1 British British 
Canada tc2) Columbia Columbi,.  
total - 	

- Québec Ontario Prairies - 	 - Québec Ontario rairies - 	 - 

Atlanti- Colombie- Colombi-- 

ue(2) Britarini- 
que I 

Britanni- 
 quo 

Operating expenses -- Frais 

____________________________________  

d' exploitation: 
Maintenance and garage -- 

Entretien et de garage 13.1 15.5 13.8 13.8 11.0 10.0 16.6 15.1 12.0 12.4 
Transportation -- Transport 42.3 41.6 39.3 36.5 51.7 47.2 39.6 45.7 50.7 48.5 
Terminal -- Terminus 19.0 16.7 23.2 24.7 13.7 18.7 6.1 4.9 4.9 4.7 
Traffic department -- 

Service du trafic 1.9 1.7 2.2 1.8 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.3 1.2 0.6 
Insurance and claims -- 

Assurance at réclama- 
4.0 3.6 4.3 4.2 3.3 4.1 4.9 3.3 3.6 2.9 

Administration and general 
tions 	.................... 

expenses - - Administra- 
lion et frsis gCnCraux 9.8 9.4 8.7 9.6 9.6 9.3 14.9 12.0 10.0 12.3 

Depreciation .- Axnortisse- 
ment 	....................6.2 9.8 5.5 6.9 4.8 5.9 8.0 8.3 7.8 7.9 
Expenses - Total -- Frais 

d'exploitation 	........96.2(3) 98.2(3) 96.9(3) 97.5 96.1 96.9 91.9(3) 90.6 90.1(3) 89.3 

Net operating revenues -- 
Recette d'exploitation 
nettes 	....................3.8 1.8 3.1 2.5 3.9 3.1 8.1 9.4 9.9 10.7 
Gross revenues -- Recettes 

d'exploitation brutes 	. . - 100.0 100.0 000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 
Salaries and wages -- 

Salaires et traitements 35.4 35.6 37.8 40.4 26.0 36.1 31.2 36.1 28.4 391 

q,r) me ratios ox operating expenses to operating revenues. -- La rapport entre lea trais dexploitation et lea recettes 
d' exploitation. 

(2) Class 2 totals are included with class 1 for Atlantic Provinces. -- Les classes 1 et 2 sont combinées pour former Is 
classe 1 dana le cas des provinces de l'Atlantique. 

(3: 	?--.- - f 	r-ti-, 	i_f 	is:i -;iai 	ra:i-s do- 	I ---- : 	- 	. 0 	 -- 	 0 Is - randisss-srtt. 	15 
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